i Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791

Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
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April 14, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR - The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

Forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Brookes Point, Palawan with the investigation
report categorical recommendation on the application for Survey Authority of Lot 1179, Pls 471-
D, situated at Brgy. Ramos, Balabac, Palawan.

After evaluation, this office found out the following:

a. That Lot 1179, Pls 471-D, falls within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land
Classification Map No. 840, Project No. 11, Block XXXV duly certified by the Bureau of
Forestry on December 12, 1929.

b. That subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical description
(V-37) from the Office of the CENRO Brookes Point.

c. That the subject lot consist of seven (7) corners covering an area of 95, 902 sq. meters.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map.

Relative hereto, issuance of survey authority is strongly recommended.

ELIZARDO é CAYATO

Reference No: 2023-2948
Surveys Docs
AAP

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS
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ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that Lot 1179, Pls 471-D, is within Alienable and Disposable Land
per LC Map No. 840, Project No. 11, Block No. XXXV, duly certified by the Bureau of
Forestry on December 12, 1929.
Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 14™ day of April 2023 for confirmatory verification of the Regional office.

ARDO B. CAYATOC
PENROQ /{

>DENR-PALAWY
PENRO-RECORDS

RELEASED

By
Datet §APR 2073 cnIS =703/

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office
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Republic of the Philippines

Departrr“" of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMARCIPARegion

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan - 5305

Email Address: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph

l

March 20, 2023
MEMORANDUM:

FOR : The Regional Executive Director OENR P EN F; E‘a
DENR MIMAROPA Region o ALAWAN RECORLs
1515 DENR By the Bay Building ﬁ@@ e
Roxas Blvd., Bgy. 668 ap: é[ ((?
Ermita, Manila i :

OATELL
THRU : The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY
FILED BY NORBITA O. BABUDIN TO SEGREGATE
PORTION OF LOT NO. 1179, PLS 471-D CONTAINING AN
AREA OF 47,000 SQUARE METERS MORE OR LESS
LOCATED AT BRGY. RAMOS, BALABAC, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded herewith is the request for issuance of survey authority
submitted by Norbita O. Babudin to segregate portion of Lot No. 1179, Pls 471-D with an
area of 47,000 square meters and for confirmation of Land Classification Status and
issuance of clearance pursuant of the provisions of DMC 2019-10 and Technical Bulletin
No. 2020-01.

Submitted are pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:

Letter request dated January 30, 2023;

Land Registration Authority dated July 13, 2021;

Barangay Certification dated January 27, 2023;

Barangay ID No. 1096-2020;

Affidavit of Norvin M. Jukal and Eugenio Ola dated January 30, 2023;

Land Classification Certification (Annex “H”) for affirmation/confirmation,
Technical Description and sketch map on BL Form V-37 and Investigation
report with categorical recommendation dated February 10, 2023 and
geotagged pictures; and

7. Transmittal of the Report dated March 20, 2023.

2Rk b i

For your inform%g record and consideration.
&

) DENR-C™

.“5’ BROOKE'S - uis, H
S | o LEONARD T/JCALUYA
RELEAS . . \

m Bea Bom i 0 et G
Doc. Ref. No. 2023-0514 paTE: MAR 2 4 2023

Ips mcq

w2022
M.Rodriguez St. %O cion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915

Fmail/(Gmail: cenrnhrankeannint/mdenr onv nh
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'LETTER REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHOR/TY/ORDER

Name of Requesting Party:  Nerbita ©. Babuwdin
Address: Rames, Balabac, Palawan

Date: _January 30, 2023

The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Brooke’s Pomt, Palawan

Sir:

The undersigned respectfully request in vour good office to issue survey authority to
subdivide/ segregate our occupations and improvements over which we have interests on:

LotNo:' 1179, Pls 471-D

Identical Lot No: __gone

Portion of Lot No: _ 1179,Ple 471-D

Area:_ 47,000 sqm. mere er less
Location. Rames, Balabac, Palawan

Please find attached requirements based on checklist provided. Thank you very much for
your immediate action on this request.

Very respectfully yours,

,A/O%A’?Z\ Nerbite 0. Baoydin
(Printed name over signature)
Contact No:

CHECKLIST OF REQUIREMENTS IN REQUESTING SURVEY ORDER/AUTHORITY -
DMC 2019-18 dated Decemiber 11, 2019

- Latest/Updated Tax Declaration duly certified by city/municipal assessor (if applicable
LRA and RTC/MTC court clearances (if applicable)

Barangay Cerlification (on applicants actual residence and possession of lot)

Any government-issued identification card( Valid 11): Barangay. Voters, TIN)

- Swom Affidavit of Two (2) disinterested persons (residents of barangay where the land is located)
. Waiver of Land Rights (if applicable)

Approved Survey Plan (if applicable)

- Special Power of Aftomey (for representatives)

9. A & D) Cerlication for alfirmation/eonfirmation of SMIARDTS

10. Technical Deseription/ V-37/ Sketch Map

T vestigation report and geotagged photos

t2. Memo Transmitial of CENRO to PENRO with categorical findings and recommendations

Checked andd verified complere by:

i R I
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ATTY. EMELYNE V.7
Acting Director

4 PANGASIWAA
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Quezon City

ALABIS Cese

Land Managemant Bureauy

- BAO Fstuar
Barangay

Building

Dear Dieetey Talg

which was the
information as

This is in connection with your leter dater
sated July 20. 2020 both uddressed

N your letter dated Jul

-Queron Ave,

Pahgsahon, Quezon City

bis,

----- ST ARAN NG KATARUNGAN

L \AN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN

(LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY)
last Avenue, cor. NIA Road

July 13, 2021

ERPIT

Status

No Cagastral Record

No Cagasrral Recara

1 Aprit 14 2021 in relation to your previous letter
to HON. RENATO D. BERMEJO. Administrator, this Authority,
subyect of his 14, Indurisement dated June 23. 2021 1o the undersigned requesting
o which of the survey projects in CENRO Brooke's Point, Palowan as enurmerGled
y 20. 2020, were covered by Codastral Court Proceedings and the current
I status of said codastral proceedings, please be informed of the following, to wit:

) BREE——CE———

SRS

BL Cose 2iscovered by Cod. Case ho N- |
4. IRC Cad. Recore No. N-145

B.L. Case 3is covered by Cad. Cuse No N

3. IRC Cad. Record No. N 134

oo M IR SO —n -
Survey Project !’ tocolion
R CE —— ‘__.L&'ooke‘s Paoint Pyblic: Land Subdivision
S P8 ] Brooke’s Puinf Public Land Subcivicon
R A L } Brooke s Point Public Land Subdivicen
; l
s i ¢ . e R B R it
L4 FSe1ED Ly, Brooke's Point, Palawon ok e e
LRSS 1 Punong/labog, Braoke's Poird Paowan
a Fa3aliy o RleAAR P Plawan . T
SRSy ~4Antorosg Polowan |
LA Saloboe, Paowon ——

_No Cadostal Recor

No Cadostral Recora

ho Cudasiiol Recoiw
No Cadastral Recory

No Cadostral Record

TG G e 53 '
T ";(\’1‘4)_~
Ve CAd 7950
T A e D

Inncase o Certtication of $1atus of a parcel of lan
No Cadastral Record is needed. this AuUtho!

description ond

o C.ooasiral Kecowd

Balaboc Pubiic Tard Sobdivsorn
-4 Balabac Peblic Land Subd viy o
| Botarzo Comusye:

BIO0oRE § Prant Cadasie (row ner .’i‘nq Sofrorio i
L Espondin)

copy of Cadastral Map anc

certfication is issued,

ot o

+ No Codastral Record

_No Codostrol Record

4 NeCadaskral Recora

No Cadastral Recora

For her honor's information and gudance. Thank you.

Copy turnnshed

Very

respectiully yours.

FOR THE ANDMINISTRATOR:

Original Regit

Hon. Rencto D. Bermejo
Administrator, This Authority

'trmion Division -

d covered by these Survey Projects with
ty must be furnished with cerlified techmical
a cerlification fee is to be poid before said

vens

Ty

I ,O‘A i)l')
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Republic of the Philippines
Province of the Palawan
Municipality of Balabac

Office of the Punong Barangay
Barangay Ramos

CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT _Nerbita O. Babaxd in is the lawful claimant, actual
occupant and recognized possessor of a parcel of agricultural land known and described as Lot
No. | 179‘ (part)  pis 471-D containing an area of _47 ,000 square meters more
or less and had introduced thereon considerable improvements such as

—_—Cecenuts

This further certify that above-noted lot is free from claims and conflicts.

Issued thi@ T th dayof Januwary 2023 upon request of above-named person for
whatever purposes it may serve him/her best.

HON. JULKISIN A. SAYPODIN
Punong Barangay




a bonafide
resident of Bz ran#y Ramos,
Balabac, Palawan.




AW RS WAL e W WMBATE QT dede BB SN @ J
Provimce of Prlawimn , . B.S,
Musicipalis [of penfed anr ]

AP F I DA VLT

Tua t I, Norvin M, Jukal » of legal age, mWrried

t ]

Ba ¥y

Pilipime and a residunt e BRramgsy %ngf Eaégpgc |
Palawan, after baviag veen duly swern ¢ law, do nere’by pose aﬁd

Daat 1 am old resident of above-mentioned leeality and very
familiar witn Let Ne. 1]1§(nﬂi§}mﬁ 471-p leca ted Ra mos
Balalag y Palsvwam, conte lnlng an area of 47,000 ®Gm8;

Iaa t above-roted lot is peacelully, exclus ively aund sentimueusly

eccupied, pessessed and develeped by ;

at R

8 ince

99‘& to date and .ave made Considerable liprevements COmS istimg

Taat 1 am executing tais atfidavit to testif:

and suppart toe

lawful claih and eccupatien ef said Nordbita 0. Babudin

ever tae swject let sad it is free Irew Cla lms 3

d conilicts;

fna_t I fully undmastand ail tae contents neceef af ter it was

read and expla imed te tae dialect known to me and
act and deed,

it is my veluntary

IN WiITNESS AEREQG', I nereunto ailix my signature tais 30ta

day of Jaauarly 2023 at Brookes Point,

Norvig_ :
oo

SUBSCRIBED AND SWCkN to before me om tae da te
weitten, Affilant exnibited to me aisfuggy
issued at HKames, Balanac, Palawan on

s Palawan,
Juka 1
at )
and place abeve-
[0 No. 0548-202Q




et R Wb N xu“q:p“ﬁ. }
Province of Prlawanm ) , 5 B.S, »
bunic ipal — ef grookes point )

-~

A PF 1DA VLT

Tun t I, Eugende Qla , of legal age, married
Filipine and 2 resident ef BRIangsy mes . Blabac .,
Palawan, after navieg veer duly swexn to law, do aereby depose gnd
Say; | '

Dag € 1 am old resident of above-mentioned leeality and very
familiar wita Lot Ne.1179 gartﬁgls 471 Dlecated gt Rames,
Balabac y Palavak, con lag an axea of 47,000 wous;
Taa t above-moted lot is fea-c.aiuilz, exclus ively and centimueusly
eccupied, pessessed and develeped by T § ; __ simce
]‘?ag to da te and mve mde conaiduab-ie 'ﬁprovemn% cons isting

Inat 1 am executing tais aifidavit to te:nﬁd.fy and support tone
lawful clafk and eccupa tien ef sa ii hida. 0, Babud

Mat I fully undezrstand ail tue contcmts neceof after it was
read and explsimed te tue dialect koowa To me and it is my voluntary
act and deed,

IN WIINESS fEREG", 1 nereunte aliix my signature tais 30th

day of _January €03 at Brookes Point, s Palawan.
—1 .
sl Ola
— | Euvgé€nio Qla
Afiliant )

SUBSCR1SED AND SwhN to before me on tne date and place aboye-
writtem, pffijont exaibited to me aisjuex Senior Citizen ID. 2300
issued at __Balapac, Palawan en Feorwry 35, 200 v
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COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

R lic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
— MIMAROPA Region
f—
A

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land
in Barangay Ramos, Municipality of Balabae, Province of Palawan, identified as Lot No.
1179, Pls-471-D, Balabac Public Land Subdivision, containing an area of 95,902 Square
Meters as surveyed for by Norbita O. Babudin was verified to be within the the Alienable
and Disposable Land per LLC Map No. 840, Block XXXV, Project No. 11, duly certified by
the Bureau of Forestry on December 12, 1929,

Issued this 30" day of January 2023 at CENRO Brooke’s Point, Palawan.

Checked by:

MARL()gO. SORETES

Forester/l/ GIS Focal Person

Approved by:

LE@ RD ’EJ\JYA
CHNRO

" -

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-429-0856
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com
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Repuplic ef the Pail ippines
Department of Environwent and Natural Resources
MIMAROR KEGION
COMMUNITY ENVIROMMENT AND M\ TURA I, RESOURCES OFFICE
Broekes Ppeint, Palawan

MEMCRA NDUM

Fr ¢ Tue Community Envirenment and
@ tural Resources Qfficer

FROM : Iand Management Inspector

SUBJECT : INVESTIGA TION REPGRT ON SIRVEY AUTHRITY
REQUEST OFNGBIT 0. BABADIN

D TE ¢+ PFebrwary 10, 2023

I am submitting this repert in cempliance with the instruc-
tion to conduct investigation for Survey A utner ity covered by Decument
ref, Ne. 2023-0514,

SUBJECT LOT

Pfae subject area is a portien of Let 1179, Pls 471-D, cen-
taining an area of 47,000 sguare meters more or less, lecated at Bragy.
Ramos, Balabac, Palawan,

CI) IMA NT

The cla imante of the above-mentioned let are Nerbita O.
Babwdin, Aligussen A . 0din, Jikran Odin wiao wade waluable improvements
thereof and converted tae wanele area into coconut plants tion,requestee
is 2 femle, 64 yr,o0ld, mrried, filipind and alse 2 member of Mulbeg
tribe and residimg at Brgy. Ramos, Balabac, Palawan,

PROCEEDINGS AND ACTIVITIES UNDHuTh KEN

Upen receipt of tne sz id imstruction, I cenducted an ecular

inspection taereof and tae following were undedtaken,

1., That during tae ceurse of my ocular investigation on the
site, it was found out, verified and ascertiained taat above-mentioned
actwl claimants and eccupants had their individwl occupa tien and
cultiva tion on their respective areas# portions and taney €ully planted
the ir respective peortieons into coconuts-all bearing,

2, Mat the two witnessess affirmed and confirwed that the
above-named eccupants are tue true and lawful occupants, claimants
and pessesser of tne same,

FINDINGS A ND RECQMMENIA TIONS
After tne conduct of tae s2id investigation, I feund eut the
following;
1, Taat above-noted lot is witain the A amd D zZone under Proj.
No.II, Bleck XXXV, IC. Map 848, duly certified by then Bureau of Forests
Development on Decemoer 1z, 1929,

2, That above-noted supject lot is not covered by any pending
land registratien preoceedings as suppouted by a letter eof the Chief,
Or iginal Registration Division ef Iend Registratiem A uther ity.

3, Mat the subject lot is free from cla ims and conflicts,
4, Tat tae subject area is out civil or military reserva-

tions,

That it is respectfully recommended that the Survey pgutcority
as recuested by Norbita O. Babgdjn be forwarded to tiae Regiomml Ofif ice
for Iand €lassifica tion sta tus and approwvrl, A ttached are Geotagged
photos taken en tae site,




COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Brooke’s Point, Palawan

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
™ MIMAROPA Region
T —
-

Geotaggeu photos itaken on Lot1179, pPls 471

-D being eccupied

by Norbite O. Babudin and her siblings at Brgy, Ramos, Balabac,

P2lawan,




COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

Republie=—he Philippines
: Departir———of Environment and Natural Resources
s MIMAROPA Region
fw ’ 3

MEMORANDUM
FOR g The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM ; The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE $ March 20, 2023

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey
Authority to segregate portion with the subject Lot No. 1179, Pls 471-D, containing an area of
47,000 square meters more or less depend upon on the result of the precise survey located at
Brgy. Ramos, Balabac, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

1. That the lot is within the Alienable and Disposable Zone under LC Map No. 840,
Project No. 11, Block XXXV, duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on December
12, 1929;

2. That the subject lot is free from claims and conflict;

3. That it is respectfully recommended that the request for issuance of Survey Authority
be forwarded to the Regional Office for clearance to issue Survey Authority be given
to delineate the subject lot and confirmation of Land Classification Status pursuant to
the provisions of DMC 2019-10.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached
are geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.

Sy X\
202y 0§ |

*hone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-42940856
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